Marren County Board of Superbisors

RESOLUTION No. 760 of 2011

 $Resolution\ introduced\ by\ Supervisors\ Belden,\ Bentley,\ Merlino,\ Champagne,\ Monroe,\ McCoy,\ Conover,\ Wood\ and\ Taylor$

AUTHORIZING INTERMUNICIPAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN WARREN COUNTY AND PARTICIPATING LOCAL TOWNS RELATING TO SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLING TRANSPORTATION SERVICES AND SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLE DISPOSAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, by Resolution Nos. 598 of 2011 and 642 of 2011, the Warren County Board of Supervisors awarded bids and authorized Warren County to enter into agreements for Solid Waste and Recyclable Disposal Services (WC 33-11) and Solid Waste and Recycling Transportation Services (WC 50-11), ("County Agreements"), and

WHEREAS, the County Agreements include provisions which allow for local towns within Warren County to choose to utilize solid waste and recycling transportation services as well as solid waste and recyclable disposal services for categories and locations identified therein, and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works has requested approval for the County to enter into a separate Intermunicipal Agreement with each participating local town relating to the terms and conditions of such town participation in the County Agreements, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute on behalf of Warren County a separate Intermunicipal Agreement with each local participating town which chooses to utilize the County Agreements for services authorized under Resolution Nos. 598 of 2011 and 642 of 2011 for Solid Waste and Recyclable Disposal Services and Solid Waste and Recycling Transportation Services, in a form approved by the County Attorney.